floods, displacements, and disease outbreaks.

· Strengthening the State Public Health Emergency Opera�ons 
Centre (PHEOC).

These efforts aim to build a resilient system capable of protec�ng popula�ons 
from emerging and re-emerging health threats.

The Total State AOP cost for this pillar is One Billion Eight Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Million, Eight Hundred and Eighty-Four thousand Three 
Hundred Naira (#1,825,884,300.00) only while the LGA AOP cost is Sixteen 
Million Naira (#16,000,000.00) only.

The total sum therefore is One Billion Eight Hundred and Forty-One Million, 
Eight Hundred and Eighty-Four thousand Three Hundred Naira 
(#1,841,884,300.00) only.

THE THREE ENABLERS FOR THE 2026 AOP
Enabler 1: Health Financing

· Strengthening the State Health Insurance Scheme (and equitable 
enrollment at LGA level).

· Enhancing governance through be�er coordina�on between 
SMOH, SPHCDA, SHMB, PSSH, PLASCHEMA, State Health

[...]

Naira (#32,430,281,639.00) Only.

Grand Total is Fi�y-Seven Billion Six Hundred and Thirty-Three Million, Eight 
Hundred and Eighty-Six Thousand Naira, Six Hundred and Fi�een Naira 
(#57,633,886,615.00) only.

The AOP amount at the State for this enabler is Thirty-Six Million One Hundred 
and Sixty-Four Thousand Naira (#36,164,000.00) only and LGA AOP cost is 
Fourteen Million, Seven Hundred and Twenty Thousand Naira 
(#14,720,000.00) only. 

In Furtherance of the above summary highlighted, the overall cost of the State 
AOP is Twenty-Five Billion, Two Hundred and Eight Million One Hundred and 
S i x t y- Fo u r  T h o u s a n d  N i n e  H u n d re d  a n d  S e v e n t y- S i x  N a i ra